



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13004/2024 & CM APPL. 54146/2024**

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSPetitioners
Through: Dr. B. Ramaswamy, Adv. for
UOI

versus

SUMANRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
16.10.2024

1. It is now 4.50 pm.
2. It is not possible to take up this matter today.
3. Renotify on 4 December 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 16, 2024/ sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any