



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13004/2024**

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through: **Dr. B Ramaswamy, CGSC.**

versus

SUMANRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

04.12.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble today since Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is out of country from 2 December 2024 till 6 December 2024 to attend the Asia Pacific Judicial Convening on Environment and Climate Law Adjudication.

2. Renotify on 7 April 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 4, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any