



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13004/2024 & CM APPL. 54146/2024**
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSPetitioners
Through: Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC for
 UOI

versus

SUMANRespondent
Through: Mr.Vijay Singh and Mr.Anoop
 Kandari, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
11.09.2025

It is already 04:45 P.M.

List on 28th January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/Arya