



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13004/2024 and CM APPL. 54146/2024
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSPetitioners
Through: Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC.

versus

SUMANRespondent
Through: Mr. Anoop Kandari and Mr.
Vijay Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
28.01.2026

%

1. As prayed for by the learned counsel representing the
Petitioners, list along with W.P.(C) 696/2025 captioned ***Govt. of NCT
of Delhi and Anr. v. Pawan Kumar*** on 28.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JANUARY 28, 2026
s.godara/shah/ad